












ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

17

ELECTRICAL AND OPERATING CONTROLS

1 27010.0000 1 Cover W/Decal, Electronic Control Box (Includes item 2)
24004.0701 2 Screw, Csk Pan Head -Self-Tapping M3.5 x 20mm

2 12652.0000 1 Decal, Warning - Hazardous Voltage

3 24616.0000 1 Electronic Controller Assembly (Includes item 4, 5 & 6)

4 27036.0000 1 Retainer, Fuse

5 27035.0000 1 Fuse, 5amp

6 -------------- 1 Electronic Control Module (Order item 3)

7 24755.0000 1 Housing, Electronic Control
24005.0004 4 Screw, Hex Head M4 x .7 x 20mm
24025.0301 4 Lockwasher, External Tooth M4
24045.0101 4 Nut, Hex M4 x .7

8 27082.0000 4 Spacer, Brass

9 23631.0000 1 Cable Protector, Electronic Module

10 25226.0000 1 Terminal Block
24005.0003 1 Screw, Hex Head M4 x .7 x 30mm
25238.0000 1 Lockwasher, Split M4
24045.0101 1 Nut, M4 x .7

11 23627.0000 1 Bracket, Electronic Module Mounting
24006.0300 2 Screw, Hex Head M5 x .8 x 10mm
24046.0000 2 Nut, Hex Keps M5 x .8

12 26982.0000 1 Switch, Toggle - Run - Program (Includes nut & leads)

13 23566.0000 1 Knob, Selector Switch

14 23935.0000 1 Screw, Pan Head Slotted M3.5 x 7mm

15 25613.0000 1 Switch, Selector

16 21014.0071 2 Lead, Electrical - 14awg BLK 4”LG

17 07070.0000 1 Bushing, Snap .687” Dia

18 23635.0000 1 Clamp, Cable (Includes Screws)
24004.0800 2 Screw, Pan Head Self-Tapping M3.5 x 25mm

19 27081.0000 1 Cover, Control Board Assembly
22899.0000 2 Screw, Round Head #6-40 x .187”

20 23626.0000 1 Control Board Assembly
24003.1000 4 Screw, Pan Head Cross Recessed M3 x .5 x 8mm
24023.0300 4 Lockwasher, External Tooth M3
24043.0100 4 Nut, Hex M3 x .5

21 23671.0000 2 Spacer, Female #6-40
24024.0000 2 Washer, Flat M3.5

(Continued)

(Revised April 1997)



18

BUNN® ES-1AELECTRICAL AND OPERATING CONTROLS

(Continued)

ONON

SWITCH SELECT

RUN

PROGRAM

OFF

OFF

WARNING

HAZARDOUS

VOLTAGE

UNPLUG BREWER

BEFORE REMOVIN
G!

         1       2

4

5

6

3

7

8

9

10

11

16

15

12

14   15                       21           22

17      18                                 23                       25           24

29

28

27

26

30        31      32

33     34    35      36

GROUND CONNECTION

P953

19  37   20

38



ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

19

22 27009.0000 1 Hood Panel W/Decal (Includes item 23)
24006.0300 4 Screw, Hex Head M5 x .8 x 10mm

23 26981.0000 1 Decal, Hood Panel

24 22695.0000 1 Panel, Select Switch (Includes Ribbon Cable)
24044.0100 3 Nut, Hex - Brass M3.5 x .5

25 23541.0000 2 Bazel, Indicator Light (Includes nut)

26 27004.0000 1 Bracket, Pressure Switch Mounting
24006.0300 1 Screw, Hex Head M5 x .8 x 10mm
24026.0001 1 Washer, Flat M5
24046.0000 1 Nut, Hex Keps M5 x .8

27 24851.0000 1 Switch Assembly, Pressure - Heater Control (Includes nut and cable clamp)

28 23664.0000 1 Motor Assembly, 110V
24006.0003 4 Screw, Hex Head M5 x .8 x 30mm
24026.0002 8 Washer, Flat M5 x 20mm O.D.
24046.0400 8 Nut, Hex Keps M5

29 26697.0000 4 Grommet, Motor Mount

30 23552.0000 1 Capacitor, Motor 110V

31 23639.0000 1 Clamp, Pump Mounting (Includes Screw)

32 25525.0001 1 Pump Assembly, Rotary

33 24045.0101 5 Nut, Hex M4 x .7 Plated

34 24025.0300 5 Lockwasher, External Tooth M4

35 24045.0000 8 Washer, Flat M4

36 27079.0000 1 Decal, Ground

37 27080.0000 4 Spacer, Circuit Board

38 23670.0000 1 Circuit Board & Cover Assembly (Includes items 19, 20 & 37)

39 01638.0000 1 Cord, Power

40 27037.0000 1 Wiring Harness, Main

41 24811.0000 1 Ribbon Cable

ELECTRICAL AND OPERATING CONTROLS

Not Illustrated

(Revised April 1997)



20

BUNN® ES-1AFILTER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

2

3

5

9

10

1

8

P954

11



ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

21

1 23549.0000 1 Filter Holder Assembly, 2 Cup (Includes items 2 Thru 7)

2 22819.0000 1 Wire, Filter Support

3 23632.0000 1 Holder, Filter

4 23551.0000 1 Nozzle, Dispense - 2 Cup

5 26745.0000 1 Handle, Filter

6 23550.0000 1 Cover, 2 Cup Dispense Nozzle

7 23932.0000 1 Screw, 2 Cup Dispense Nozzle Cover

8 23548.0000 1 Filter Holder Assembly, 1 Cup (Includes items 2,3, 5 &9)

9 23547.0000 1 Nozzle, Dispense - 1 Cup

10 27511.0000 1 Basket, Brew 7 Gram
23546.0000 1 Filter, 2 Cup

11 23441.0000 1 Tamper

` 12 23544.0000 1 Cup, Pressure Test - No Holes (Not Illustrated)

FILTER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

(Revised April 1997)



NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.

22

00656.0000 .......................... 3
00986.0002 .......................... 3
01085.0000 .......................... 9
01387.0000 .......................... 3
01514.0000 .......................... 7
01638.0000 ........................ 19
03236.1001 .......................... 9
03236.1002 .......................... 9
03236.1003 .......................... 9
07070.0000 ........................ 17
12445.0000 .......................... 9
12652.0000 ..................... 3,17
21000.0524 .......................... 9
21014.0071 ........................ 17
22249.0000 .......................... 7
22267.0002 .......................... 7
22573.0000 ........................ 13
22603.0000 .......................... 9
22695.0000 ........................ 19
22723.0000 .......................... 3
22814.0000 .......................... 5
22819.0000 ........................ 21
22832.0000 .......................... 9
22844.0000 ........................ 13
22867.0000 ..................... 5,15
22868.0000 .......................... 9
22899.0000 ........................ 17
23441.0000 ........................ 21
23482.0000 .......................... 3
23540.0001 .......................... 7
23541.0000 ........................ 19
23544.0000 ........................ 21
23546.0000 ........................ 21
23547.0000 ........................ 21
23548.0000 ........................ 21
23549.0000 ........................ 21
23550.0000 ........................ 21
23551.0000 ........................ 21
23552.0000 ........................ 19
23563.0001 .......................... 9
23566.0000 ........................ 17
23567.0001 .......................... 9
23569.0001 .......................... 9
23581.0000 ........................ 15
23582.0000 ........................ 15
23583.0000 ........................ 15
23584.0000 ........................ 15
23586.0000 .......................... 5
23590.0000 ........................ 15
23591.0000 ........................ 15
23592.0001 ........................ 15
23593.0000 ........................ 15
23594.0000 ........................ 15
23595.0000 ........................ 15
23596.0000 ........................ 15

23597.0001 ........................ 15
23600.0001 .......................... 5
23601.0001 .......................... 5
23602.0001 ........................ 15
23603.0000 .......................... 5
23605.0001 .......................... 5
23606.0001 .......................... 5
23607.0000 .......................... 5
23608.0000 .......................... 5
23609.0001 ........................ 15
23610.0001 .......................... 7
23611.0000 ........................ 11
23612.0000 ........................ 15
23613.0000 ........................ 11
23614.0000 .......................... 9
23615.0000 .......................... 9
23616.0000 ........................ 13
23619.0000 ........................ 13
23620.0000 .......................... 9
23621.0001 ........................ 15
23622.0000 .......................... 7
23623.0000 .......................... 7
23624.0001 .......................... 9
23626.0000 ........................ 17
23627.0000 ........................ 17
23629.0000 .......................... 5
23631.0000 ........................ 17
23632.0000 ........................ 21
23633.0000 .......................... 3
23635.0000 ........................ 17
23638.0000 .......................... 3
23639.0000 ........................ 19
23641.0000 ........................ 15
23642.0000 ........................ 15
23647.0001 .......................... 5
23648.0000 .......................... 3
23653.0000 .......................... 3
23654.0000 .......................... 3
23657.0000 .......................... 3
23664.0000 ........................ 19
23670.0000 ........................ 19
23671.0000 ........................ 17
23721.0000 .......................... 7
23769.0000 .......................... 5
23820.1000 .......................... 7
23932.0000 ........................ 21
23933.0000 .......................... 7
23934.0000 .......................... 5
23935.0000 ........................ 17
24003.1000 ........................ 17
24004.0701 ........................ 17
24004.0800 ........................ 17
24005.0003 ........................ 17
24005.0004 ........................ 17
24005.0200 .......................... 3

24005.0300 ........................ 15
24006.0003 ........................ 19
24006.0300 ................... 17,19
24007.0000 .......................... 3
24008.0001 ........................ 15
24023.0300 ........................ 17
24024.0000 ........................ 17
24025.0000 ........................ 19
24045.0101 ........................ 19
24025.0300 ........................ 19
24025.0301 ........................ 17
24026.0001 ........................ 19
24026.0002 ........................ 19
24027.0000 .......................... 3
24028.0000 ........................ 15
24029.0000 .......................... 5
24030.0000 ........................ 15
24030.0001 ..................... 5,15
24043.0400 .......................... 3
24044.0100 ........................ 19
24045.0101 ............. 3,9,17,19
24045.0400 .......................... 3
24046.0000 ................... 17,19
24046.0400 ........................ 19
24047.0400 .......................... 3
24211.0000 ........................ 11
24212.0000 ........................ 11
24246.0000 .......................... 3
24247.0000 .......................... 3
24267.0000 ........................ 11
24274.1000 .......................... 5
24284.0000 ........................ 11
24386.0000 .......................... 7
24464.0000 ........................ 13
24464.0001 ........................ 13
24465.0000 ........................ 13
24465.0001 ........................ 13
24513.0000 ........................ 13
24616.0000 ........................ 17
24641.0000 .......................... 9
24682.0000 .......................... 7
24683.0000 .......................... 7
24684.0000 .......................... 7
24744.0000 .......................... 7
24755.0000 ........................ 17
24811.0000 ........................ 19
24842.0000 .......................... 3
24851.0000 ........................ 19
24891.0000 ........................ 15
25004.0000 ........................ 15
25008.0000 .......................... 5
25035.0000 .......................... 5
25186.0000 .......................... 5
25191.0000 ........................ 13
25192.0000 ........................ 13

25194.0000 ........................ 13
25196.0000 ........................ 13
25200.0000 ........................ 13
25203.0000 ........................ 13
25205.0000 ........................ 13
25206.0000 ........................ 13
25207.0000 ........................ 13
25525.0001 ........................ 19
25226.0000 ........................ 17
25238.0000 ........................ 17
25613.0000 ........................ 17
26196.0001 .......................... 3
26209.0000 .......................... 5
26697.0000 ........................ 19
26745.0000 ........................ 21
26981.0000 ........................ 19
26982.0000 ........................ 17
26983.0000 ........................ 13
26984.0000 ........................ 13
26985.0000 ........................ 13
26986.0000 ........................ 13
26987.0000 ........................ 13
26988.0000 ........................ 13
26989.0000 ........................ 13
26990.0000 ........................ 13
26991.0000 ........................ 13
26992.0000 ........................ 13
26993.0000 ........................ 13
26994.0000 ........................ 13
26995.0000 .......................... 3
26996.0000 .......................... 3
26997.0000 .......................... 3
26999.0000 .......................... 3
27001.0000 .......................... 3
27002.0000 .......................... 3
27004.0000 ........................ 19
27005.0000 .......................... 3
27007.0000 ........................ 13
27008.0000 .......................... 3
27009.0000 ........................ 19
27010.0000 ........................ 17
27011.0000 .......................... 3
27012.0000 .......................... 3
27035.0000 ........................ 17
27036.0000 ........................ 17
27037.0000 ........................ 19
27079.0000 ........................ 19
27080.0000 ........................ 19
27081.0000 ........................ 17
27082.0000 ........................ 17
27511.0000 ........................ 21

(Revised April 1997)


